

## Fidelity Investments Canada ULC Announces Fund Merger

**TORONTO - February 11, 2021 -** Fidelity Investments Canada ULC ("**Fidelity**"), one of Canada's top investment management firms, today announced a fund merger as part of Fidelity's review of its product line-up.

Further to its December 18, 2020 press release, Fidelity will merge the following funds (the "**Merger**") effective after the close of business on or about June 4, 2021 (the "**Effective Date**"):

Terminating Fund	Continuing Fund
Fidelity Frontier Emerging Markets Fund	Fidelity Emerging Markets Fund

The Independent Review Committee has approved the Merger. Investors in Fidelity Frontier Emerging Markets Fund will be mailed a notice at least 60 days prior to the Merger.

As of the Effective Date, securityholders will automatically cease to hold units of Fidelity Frontier Emerging Markets Fund and will become securityholders in Fidelity Emerging Markets Fund. Investors will be able to voluntarily switch into other Fidelity mutual funds or redeem their securities prior to the Effective Date. Fidelity Frontier Emerging Markets Fund will be closed to new investors as of close of business on or about February 11, 2021. The Merger is expected to be completed on a tax-deferred basis.

## **About Fidelity Investments Canada ULC**

At Fidelity, our mission is to build a better future for Canadian investors and help them stay ahead. We offer investors and institutions a range of innovative and trusted investment portfolios to help them reach their financial and life goals.

As a privately-owned company, our people and world class resources are committed to doing what is right for investors and their long-term success. Our clients have entrusted us with \$181 billion in assets under management (as at February 9, 2021) and they include individuals, financial advisors, pension plans, endowments, foundations and more.

We are proud to provide investors a full range of investment solutions through mutual funds and exchange-traded funds, including domestic, international and global equity, income-oriented strategies, asset allocation solutions, managed portfolios, sustainable investing and our high net worth program. Fidelity Funds are available through a number of advice-based distribution channels including financial planners, investment dealers, banks, and insurance companies.

Read a fund's prospectus and consult your financial advisor before investing. Mutual funds are not guaranteed, their values change frequently, and past performance may not be repeated. Commissions, management fees, brokerage fees and expenses may all be associated with investments in Mutual funds and investors and may experience a gain or loss.

For more information, please contact:

Chris Pepper

Vice-President, Corporate Affairs Fidelity Investments Canada ULC T: (416) 307-5388

M: (416) 795-7762

## E: chris.pepper@fidelity.ca

Find us on social media @FidelityCanada







